

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA City of River Rouge City Council Chambers 10600 W Jefferson Ave. River Rouge, MI 48218



7:00 pm Study Session

Tuesday, October 1st, 2024

7:30 pm Council

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Approval of Minutes: September 17, 2024 Regular Meeting minutes

Action Items

- To approve the Annual River Rouge Festival of Frights event to take place at City Hall on October 18 from 5pm–10 pm, October 19 from 11am–10pm, and October 20 from 11am -10pm
- To approve the No Kids without a Christmas Organization to use the River Rouge Fire Hall November 17th 11am-4 pm for their annual Coats, Hats and Gloves drive.
- To approve the enclosed resolution to approve the Second Amended Articles of Incorporation of the DUWA and to authorize the appropriate administrative official of the municipality to execute said Articles
- To approve the purchase of 2 Air Handling Units and optional add ons in accordance with the enclosed quote from Omnia Partners plus a 5% contingency.

Reports of Standing Committees:

Finance Comm. -Building Comm. -Business License -Marijuana License -Block Party -

Elected Officials

Mayor Campbell-

City Commissioners-

City Assessor-

City Treasurer-

City Clerk- Election Commission meeting scheduled for October 1, 2024 is rescheduled to October 8, 2024 12pm, Wayne County Community Overdose and Substance Use Impact Survey, Early Voting Saturday October 26, 2024 thru Sunday November 3, 2024 8:30am to 4:30pm, Clerk Office extended hours for election Wednesday October 30, 2024 8:30 to 6pm & Saturday November 2, 2024 8:00am to 2pm, Tuesday November 5, 2024 7:00am to 8:00pm

Communications:

Legal Department-PSO Dept.-Finance Director-Water Dept-DPW-Constable -

Old Business -

New Business-

Call to Audience (3- minute time limit)

Adjournment-

• Patricia H. Johnson, City Clerk
***PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES ON SILENT